College

College of Arts and Sciences

Course Subject

AFT
AFT Total

ANT
ANT Total

AS
AS Total

BIO
BIO Total

BMS
BMS Total

CHM
CHM Total

cl
CJ Total
cs
CS Total

EBS
EBS Total

GEM
GEM Total

GEO
GEO Total
HIS
HIS Total

IR
IR Total

LDR
LDR Total

Course Level

Undergraduate

Undergraduate
Graduate

Undergraduate

Undergraduate
Graduate

Graduate

Undergraduate

Undergraduate
Graduate

Undergraduate
Graduate

Graduate

Undergraduate

Undergraduate
Graduate

Undergraduate
Graduate

Graduate

Undergraduate

Troy

152
152

6,348
128
6,476

120
120

2,611
2,611

1,737
78
1,815
1,143
872
2,015

104
104

404
404

663
663
5,982
5,982

135
135

1,822
1,822

Troy University
Credit Hour Productivity by Course Location, College, Department and Academic Level
Fall Semester 2016

Nursing

Phenix City

42

42

o

Montgomery

0
0

51

51

o

912

915

o

114
114

57

57

78

419
497

o

o

o

243

243

o

60
60

Dothan

o

o

o

510

514

o

344
344

141

141

276

276

o

o

39

39

315

315

o

o

TROY - Online

108
108

639
21
660

o

1,025
18
1,043

o

112
112

3,852
927
4,779
1,629

1,629

30
30

o

369
18
387

2,631
171
2,802

1,257
1,257

426
426

TROY - Support
Sites

0
0

18

0
18

136

136

96

96

o

o

303

303

243
243

TROY -
International
Sites
0
0

o

o

12

12

Grand
Total

108
108

1,234
21
1,255

152
152

8,931
153
9,084

120
120

3,181
3,181

5,925
1,005
6,930

3,138
1,291
4,429

134
134

404
404

1,071
18
1,089

9,474
171
9,645

1,635
1,635

2,308
2,308
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College Course Subject
College of Arts and Sciences
LGL
LGL Total

LST
LST Total

MSL
MSL Total

MTH
MTH Total

PA
PA Total

PHI
PHI Total

PHY
PHY Total

POL
POL Total

SCI
SCI Total

soc
SOC Total
SS
SS Total

REL
REL Total

College of Arts and Sciences Total
College of Business ACT
ACT Total
BUS

BUS Total

Course Level

Undergraduate

Undergraduate

Undergraduate

Undergraduate
Graduate

Graduate

Undergraduate

Undergraduate

Undergraduate

Undergraduate

Undergraduate
Graduate

Undergraduate
Graduate

Undergraduate

Undergraduate

Graduate

Undergraduate
Graduate

Troy

114
114

0
0

144
144

7,694
6
7,700

102
102

774
774

855
855

966
966

1,526
1,526

879
15
894
312
318

57
57

36,275

1,795
171
1,966

1,014
55
1,069

Nursing

Phenix City

15

15

o

57

106
21
127

Montgomery

o

o

o

555

555

o

78
78

o

o

24
24

264

264

42

42

27
27

2,927

145

145

18

18

Dothan

o

o

o

579
30
609

o

o

174
174

18
18

152
152

78

78

21

21

o

2,681
168
177

81

42
123

TROY - Online

72

72

15
15

o

2,970

2,970

1,335
1,335

345
345

o

1,068
1,068

1,832
1,832

1,554
159
1,713

621
270
891

180
180

23,654

1,248
78
1,326

1,308
676
1,984

TROY - Support
Sites

387
387

72
72

78
78

205
205

12

12

o

24
24

1,574

63

63

o

TROY -
International
Sites

12

o

333

333

Grand
Total

186
186

15
15

144
144

12,185
36
12,221

1,509
1,509

1,197
1,197

1,029
1,029

2,130
2,130

3,739
3,739

2,802
174
2,976

996
276
1,272

288
288

67,180
3,525
279
3,804
2,889

782
3,671
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College

College of Business

College of Business Total

Course Subject

ECO

ECO Total

FIN

FIN Total

HRM

HRM Total

HSA
HSA Total

IS

IS Total

LAW

LAW Total

MGT

MGT Total

MKT

MKT Total

MSM
MSM Total

amMm

QM Total

RMI
RMI Total

TAX
TAX Total

Course Level

Undergraduate
Graduate

Undergraduate
Graduate

Undergraduate
Graduate

Graduate

Undergraduate
Graduate

Undergraduate
Graduate

Undergraduate
Graduate

Undergraduate
Graduate

Graduate

Undergraduate
Graduate

Undergraduate

Graduate

Troy

2,133
75
2,208

444
60
504
225

27
252

1,974
43
2,017
621
84
705
1,194
27
1,221
1,380

1,380

792
792

415
415

84
84

12,613

Nursing

o

Phenix City

o

30

30

48

48

114

114

33
27
60

24
24

48

48

790

Montgomery

21

21

27

30

72
81

o

219

219

39

39

54

27
81

o

()]

27

27

o

o

667

Dothan

111

120

o

o

192

192

66

66

105

27

132

33

33

51
51

138

138

o

o

1,032

TROY - Online

1,305
87
1,392

507
78
585

762
1,575
2,337

(o)}

1,719
1,719
405
405
1,713
738
2,451
1,368
30
1,398

891
891

723
75
798

o

o

15,301

TROY - Support
Sites

18
0
18

o

24

24

33

33

o

60

60

198

TROY -
International
Sites

177
0
177

129
0
129

48
0
48

o

162

162

o

135

135

984

Grand
Total

3,765
171
3,936

1,137
141
1,278

1,092
1,674
2,766

()]

4,242
43
4,285

1,164
84
1,248

3,423
819
4,242

2,814
57
2,871

972
972

1,923
75
1,998

415
415

93
93

31,585
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College of Comm. & Fine Arts

ADJ Undergraduate 78 0 0 9 0 0 87
ADJ Total 78 0 0 9 0 0 87
ART Undergraduate 3,230 135 60 1,071 63 0 4,559
Graduate 6 0 0 0 0 0 6
ART Total 3,236 135 60 1,071 63 0 4,565
CHI | Undergraduate 54 0 0 0 0 0 54
CHI Total 54 0 0 0 0 0 54
CLA | Undergraduate 351 0 15 171 0 0 537
CLA Total 351 0 15 171 0 0 537
comMm Undergraduate 1,824 84 78 498 123 195 2,802
Graduate 0 0 0 624 0 0 624
COM Total 1,824 84 78 1,122 123 195 3,426
DAN | Undergraduate 499 0 0 0 0 0 499
DAN Total 499 0 0 0 0 0 499
DRA | Undergraduate 7 0 0 0 0 0 7
DRA Total 7 0 0 0 0 0 7
ENG Undergraduate 8,163 504 603 4,251 393 432 14,346
Graduate 0 0 21 0 0 0 21
ENG Total 8,163 504 624 4,251 393 432 14,367
FRN | Undergraduate 144 0 0 0 0 0 144
FRN Total 144 0 0 0 0 0 144
GER | Undergraduate 48 0 0 0 0 0 48
GER Total 48 0 0 0 0 0 48
GRK | Undergraduate 33 0 0 0 0 0 33
GRK Total 33 0 0 0 0 0 33
JPN | Undergraduate 78 0 0 0 0 0 78
JPN Total 78 0 0 0 0 0 78
JRN Undergraduate 1,240 0 9 1 0 0 1,250
Graduate 0 0 0 108 0 0 108
JRN Total 1,240 0 9 109 0 0 1,358
KOR | Undergraduate 78 0 0 0 0 0 78
KOR Total 78 0 0 0 0 0 78
LAT | Undergraduate 12 0 0 0 0 0 12
LAT Total 12 0 0 0 0 0 12
MUl | Undergraduate 357 0 0 0 0 0 357
MUI Total 357 0 0 0 0 0 357
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College of Comm. & Fine Arts MUS Undergraduate 5,087 0 114 69 897 102 0 6,269
Graduate 25 0 0 0 9 0 0 34
MUS Total 5,112 (1] 114 69 906 102 0 6,303
PRJ | Undergraduate 339 0 0 0 0 0 0 339
PRJ Total 339 0 0 0 0 0 0 339
SPN | Undergraduate 1,243 0 18 0 315 0 0 1,576
SPN Total 1,243 (1] 18 0 315 (1] 0 1,576
THE |Undergraduate 1,201 0 30 20 219 0 0 1,470
THE Total 1,201 (1] 30 20 219 0 0 1,470
College of Comm. & Fine Arts Total 24,097 0 885 875 8,173 681 627 35,338
College of Education ADE | Graduate 0 0 36 0 378 0 0 414
ADE Total 0 (1] 36 0 378 0 0 414
ASL | Undergraduate 336 0 0 0 321 0 0 657
ASL Total 336 0 0 0 321 0 0 657
cP | Graduate 258 438 683 231 330 2,409 0 4,349
CP Total 258 438 683 231 330 2,409 0 4,349
EAL | Graduate 0 0 0 0 51 0 0 51
EAL Total 0 (1] 0 0 51 0 0 51
ECE Undergraduate 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 36
Graduate 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6
ECE Total 0 (1] 0 36 6 0 0 42
EDG | Graduate 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 24
EDG Total 0 (1] 0 0 24 0 0 24
EDU Undergraduate 1,801 236 0 504 0 0 0 2,541
Graduate 0 0 9 81 471 0 0 561
EDU Total 1,801 236 9 585 471 (1] 0 3,102
ELE Undergraduate 792 264 0 324 0 0 0 1,380
Graduate 0 9 0 18 210 0 0 237
ELE Total 792 273 0 342 210 0 0 1,617
HLT | Undergraduate 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
HLT Total 9 (1] 0 0 0 0 0 9
IED Undergraduate 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 36
Graduate 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
IED Total 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 45
ILA | Graduate 0 77 0 26 193 0 0 296
ILA Total (1] 77 0 26 193 (1] 0 296
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College Course Subject
College of Education
ITP
ITP Total
PSy
PSY Total
RED

RED Total

RHB
RHB Total

SED
SED Total

SL
SL Total

SPE
SPE Total

TL
TL Total

College of Education Total

College of Health & Human Serv AT
AT Total

HPR
HPR Total

HS
HS Total

HSTM
HSTM Total

KHP
KHP Total
NSG

NSG Total

Course Level

Undergraduate

Undergraduate
Graduate

Undergraduate
Graduate

Undergraduate

Undergraduate
Graduate

Graduate

Undergraduate
Graduate

Graduate

Undergraduate

Undergraduate

Undergraduate

Undergraduate

Undergraduate
Graduate

Undergraduate
Graduate

Troy
288
288
4,434
135
4,569
196

196

189
189

39
48

159
159

453

453

9,143

335
335

187
187

948
948

1,707
1,707

2,510
120
2,630
3,997

3,997

Nursing

o

2,577
2,103
4,680

Phenix City

306
111

417
89
89

42
42

o

36

36

258
258

Montgomery

o

663
90
753

o

o

o

o

Dothan

o

435
87
522
155
155
21
21

27
33

o

114

123

o

111
111

o

o

160

160

TROY - Online

300
300

6,192
720
6,912

60
60

o

114
114

39
39

9,409

o

o

906
906

972
972

469

469

TROY - Support
Sites

198
816
1,014

o

36
36

o

o

TROY -
International
Sites

537

537

o

Grand
Total

588
588

12,765
1,959
14,724

440
60
500

252
252

45
36
81

159
159

603
123
726

39
39

27,675

335
335

187
187

2,223
2,223

2,715
2,715

2,979
120
3,099

6,734

2,103
8,837
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College of Health & Human Serv
SFM | Graduate 228 0 0 0 0 513 0 0 741
SFM Total 228 0 0 0 0 513 0 0 741
SWK Undergraduate 1,173 0 366 0 240 429 0 0 2,208
Graduate 0 0 627 670 626 0 0 0 1,923
SWK Total 1,173 0 993 670 866 429 0 0 4,131
College of Health & Human Serv Total 11,205 4,680 1,251 670 1,137 3,289 36 0 22,268
Other ESL | Undergraduate 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57
ESL Total 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57
HON | Undergraduate 1,029 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,029
HON Total 1,029 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,029
IDS | Undergraduate 174 0 0 0 66 54 0 0 294
IDS Total 174 0 0 0 66 54 0 0 294
TROY | Undergraduate 1,476 0 9 45 40 565 9 0 2,144
TROY Total 1,476 0 9 45 40 565 9 0 2,144
Other Total 2,736 0 9 45 106 619 9 0 3,524
Grand Total 96,069 4,680 3,715 6,675 7,905 60,445 5,921 2,160 187,570
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